
CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA 

 

Board of County Commissioners’ Boardroom 
 

Welcome to Hillsborough County Code Enforcement Special Magistrate Hearing. When addressing the Magistrate, 
please state your name, address, and speak clearly into the microphone. 
 
Any person who decides to appeal the decision of the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate with respect to any 
matter considered at this meeting will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purposes, may need to insure 
that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which 
the appeal is based. 
 
Presentations by the County, Respondent(s) and Opposition must be kept to a maximum of ten (10) minutes each.  
The Magistrate may recess at 12:30 p.m. and reconvene at 1:30 p.m. to conclude its business if needed. 

 
ORDER OF BUSINESS: 
 I.   Call to Order 
 II.   Approval of Minutes of Previous meeting(s) 
 III.  Administration of Oath to Defendants/Witnesses 
 IV.  Cases for Adjudication 

A. Burglar False Alarm Ordinance Cases 
     1. Continued 
     2. New Case 
     3. Other Business 
B.  Water Ordinance Cases 
     1. Continued 
     2. New Case 
     3. Other Business 
C. Landscaping & Natural Resource Cases 
     1. Continued 
     2. New Case 
     3. Other Business 
D. Fire Marshal Cases 
     1. Continued 
     2. New Case 
     3. Other Business 
E. Public Works Cases 
     1. Continued 
     2. New Case 
     3. Other Business 

 V. Adjournment: Hearing Closed 

Christopher E. Brown 
Special Magistrate 

February 13, 2017
9:00 a.m



 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA98480  1 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      98480 

OWNER NGUYEN, LOC; TROUNG, DIANA 

VIOLATOR MARTHA'S FAMILY RESTAURANT 

FOLIO NUMBER:       063379.0000 

LOCATION:         12021 E US HIGHWAY 92 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $625.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  05/30/16, 07/10/16, 07/11/16, 08/23/16 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA11022A  2 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      11022 

OWNER CHARLES N BLUE TRUST 

VIOLATOR SMOKEY BONES BBQ 

FOLIO NUMBER:       086754.2202 

LOCATION:         136 BRANDON TOWN CENTER DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $500.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  02/15/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA86983  3 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      86983 

OWNER CENTRO DE ADORACION BET-EL INC 

VIOLATOR EL CENTRO DE ADORACIO CHURCH 

FOLIO NUMBER:       085604.0000 

LOCATION:         505 N VALRICO RD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $325.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/02/2016, 08/12/2016, 08/28/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA85363B  4 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      85363 

OWNER FRENCH QUARTER LLC 

VIOLATOR SHE MONEY JEWELRY AND LOAN 

FOLIO NUMBER:       018899.0300 

LOCATION:         14622 N DALE MABRY HWY 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $300.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/22/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA63140A  5 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      63140 

OWNER RETA, ARNOLDOJR; RETA, DIANA 

FOLIO NUMBER:       005450.1120 

LOCATION:         7130 HAMILTON PARK BLVD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $250.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/01/2016, 08/07/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA91086A  6 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      91086 

OWNER N R G INVESTMENT INC 

VIOLATOR STORAGE WAREHOUSE 

FOLIO NUMBER:       085691.0000 

LOCATION:         3142 E HIGHWAY 60 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $250.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/11/2016, 08/03/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA95799B  7 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      95799 

OWNER THE CAROLANN OSIASON REVOCABLE TRUST 

VIOLATOR LUCKY SMOKE SHOP 

FOLIO NUMBER:       024115.0000 

LOCATION:         4333 W WATERS AVE 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $200.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/14/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA72922  8 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      72922 

OWNER DURRANT, ELISA G 

FOLIO NUMBER:       086754.2202 

LOCATION:         3805 N OLA AVE 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $175.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  06/23/2016, 08/11/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA91906A  9 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      91906 

OWNER JOHNSON, CEDRIC L 

VIOLATOR JOHNSON, SHARISSA 

FOLIO NUMBER:       043172.5034 

LOCATION:         3510 BEECHWOOD BLVD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $175.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/06/2016, 08/26/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA94135A  10 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      94135 

OWNER HUGES, ELIZABETH 

VIOLATOR ALL ABOUT ANIMALS 

FOLIO NUMBER:       063843.0000 

LOCATION:         712 E DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $150.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/05/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA95807  11 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      95807 

OWNER MORAN, ANA; RODRIGUEZ, JOSE A 

FOLIO NUMBER:       012928.1556 

LOCATION:         19220 FISHERMANS BEND DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $100.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/07/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA64390  12 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      64390 

OWNER WRIGHT, KEITH A; WRIGHT, SILVIA B 

FOLIO NUMBER:       076020.7272 

LOCATION:         10507 MARSANNE PL 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/03/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA86929  13 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      86929 

OWNER COLDFOOT FLORIDA PROPERTIES LLC 

VIOLATOR TAMPA GENERAL MEDICAL 

FOLIO NUMBER:       018931.0250 

LOCATION:         13860 N DALE MABRY HWY 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/01/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA89028  14 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      89028 

OWNER MANGO7 LLC 

VIOLATOR METRO PCS 

FOLIO NUMBER:       050609.0000 

LOCATION:         11130 S US HIGHWAY 41 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/04/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA90270  15 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      90270 

OWNER WILLIAMS, JOSEPH 

FOLIO NUMBER:       077888.0802 

LOCATION:         14314 ALISTAR MANOR DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/14/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA93191  16 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      93191 

OWNER YARNOVICH, STEVEN MICHAEL 

FOLIO NUMBER:       023742.2354 

LOCATION:         10703 GLEN ELLEN DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/04/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA94272  17 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      94272 

OWNER HARBERT, DANIEL E JR; HARBERT, KIMBERLY SUE 

FOLIO NUMBER:       085607.0100 

LOCATION:         525 N MILLER RD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/05/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA95604  18 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      95604 

OWNER T D DEL RIO LLC 

VIOLATOR BLADES OF GREEN 

FOLIO NUMBER:       047015.0000 

LOCATION:         4810 50TH ST 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/30/20169 

CASE NUMBER:  BA96064  19 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      96064 

OWNER SPELLMAN, M VICTORIA LIFE ESTATE 

FOLIO NUMBER:       019000.6954 

LOCATION:         13614 WATERFALL WAY 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/11/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA96617  20 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      96617 

OWNER SHERIDAN, MATTHEW DAVID 

FOLIO NUMBER:       077888.0820 

LOCATION:         14238 ALISTAR MANOR DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/01/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA97903  21 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      97903 

OWNER MATESA, DAVID; MATESA, DONNA 

FOLIO NUMBER:       040376.2290 

LOCATION:         8207 DOWN ROYAL RD 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  06/19/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA98093  22 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      98063 

OWNER FITZGERALD, HEATHER 

FOLIO NUMBER:       023830.7008 

LOCATION:         6016 PARKSIDE MEADOW DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  06/28/2016 

CASE NUMBER:  BA98233  23 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      98233 

OWNER CED SUMMERFIELD SQUARE LLC 

VIOLATOR TMOBILE 

FOLIO NUMBER:       077652.3594 

LOCATION:         13133 S US HIGHWAY 301 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/07/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA98289  24 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      98289 

OWNER BLUE SKY OF TAMPA BAY LLC 

VIOLATOR DENSON, TIMOTHY 

FOLIO NUMBER:       077479.1770 

LOCATION:         10631 EGRET HAVEN LN 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/16/2016 

17



 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA98403  25 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      98403 

OWNER ABLE ALUMINUM INC 

VIOLATOR SANTIAGO CHOPPER 

FOLIO NUMBER:       074013.0000 

LOCATION:         6412 S US HIGHWAY 301 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/26/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.A - Burglar Alarm Ordinance Cases 

The following Cases are in Violation of Hillsborough County Ordinance 04-16, Section 10-B-4: Failure to pay the Burglar 

False Alarm fine within ten (10) business days of the date of issuance.  

CASE NUMBER:  BA99186  26 

ASSIGNED STAFF: James A. Snavely II 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      99186 

OWNER BERMUDA LAKE FL PARTNERS LLC 

VIOLATOR SMITH, EVELYN 

FOLIO NUMBER:       067898.0000 

LOCATION:         2648 BERMUDA LAKE DR 

PENALTY FINE AMOUNT:     $75.00 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/08/2016 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164004  27 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164004 

VIOLATOR AXE TO GRIND TREE SERVICE LLC 

OWNER FORTUNO, RAFAEL 

FOLIO NUMBER:       004339.8114 

LOCATION:         8915 CAMINO VILLA BLVD 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  04/07/2016 

LDC, SECTION 4.01.03 & 12.01.00: UNPERMITTED REMOVAL OF ONE (1) LAUREL OAK REE MEASURING 33 

INCHES DBH (TRUNK DIAMETER AT 4.5 FEET ABOVE EXISTING GRADE). 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164016  28 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164016 

OWNER FISHER PROPERTIES LLC 

FOLIO NUMBER:       067840.0000 

LOCATION:         10236 FISHER AVE 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  04/13/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06.07: FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING FOR THE PARKING ISLAND 

TREES AND HEDGE MATERIALS. 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164056  29 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164056 

OWNER LAYMAN, MARY A; LAYMAN, MARK G 

FOLIO NUMBER:       034753.0278 

LOCATION:         14936 DEER MEADOW DR 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  05/24/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06.03: FAILURE TO INSTALL REQUIRED LOT TREE(S). 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164120  30 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164120 

VIOLATOR T & A TREE SERVICE 

FOLIO NUMBER:       N/A 

LOCATION:         1812 NEW BEDFORD DR 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  07/14/2016 

LDC, SECTION 4.01.03.A & 12.01.00: UNPERMITTED REMOVAL OF TWO (2) LAUREL OAK TREES 

MEASURING 21 AND 23 DBH (TRUNK DIAMETER AT 4.5 FEET ABOVE EXISTING GRADE). 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164144  31 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164144 

OWNER REINBOLT, CARYN 

VIOLATOR NATHAN HAHN DBA TREE NINJA 

FOLIO NUMBER:       004580.4012 

LOCATION:         7501 WILLOW CT 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/09/2016 

LDC, SECTION 4.01.03.A & 12.01.00: UNPERMITTED REMOVAL OF ONE (1) PINE TREE MEASURING 20 

INCHES DBH (TRUNK DIAMETER AT 4.5 FEET ABOVE EXISTING GRADE). 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164155  32 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164155 

OWNER RIVAS, ARMANDO; BORMEY, ARACELIS 

VIOLATOR YC TREE TRIMMING COMPANY 

FOLIO NUMBER:       028220.0000 

LOCATION:         4418 W BURKE ST 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  08/11/2016 

LDC, SECTION 4.01.03 & 12.01: UNPERMITTED REMOVAL OF A LAUREL OAK TREE MEASURING 40 INCHES 

DBH (DIAMETER AT 4.5 FEET ABOVE GRADE). 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164231  33 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164231 

OWNER AMSTIN LLC 

FOLIO NUMBER:       027298.0330 

LOCATION:         3864 W WATERS AVE 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  10/12/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06.07: IMPROPER PRUNING AND MISSING REQUIRED CODE LANDSCAPING. 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164251  34 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164251 

OWNER VINCHEM USA CORPORATION 

FOLIO NUMBER:       027298.0326 

LOCATION:         3840 W WATERS AVE 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  10/27/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06: FAILURE TO RESTORE THE MISSING CODE REQUIRED SHADE TREES PER THE APPROVED 

SITE PLAN. 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164251A  35 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164251 

OWNER VINCHEM USA CORPORATION 

FOLIO NUMBER:       027298.0328 

LOCATION:         3902 W WATERS AVE 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  10/27/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06:  FAILURE TO RESTORE THE MISSING CODE REQUIRED SHADE TREES PER THE 

APPROVED SITE PLAN. 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.C - Landscaping & Natural Resources Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  L164253  36 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Christa Hull 

REGISTRATION NUMBER:      164253 

OWNER KB DEVELOPMENT 1 LLC 

FOLIO NUMBER:       027298.0322 

LOCATION:         8312 N DALE MABRY HWY 

INCIDENT / INSPECTION DATES:  10/27/2016 

LDC, SECTION 6.06: FAILURE TO RESTOR THE MISSING CODE REQUIRED SHADE TREES AND REPLACE 

DAMAGED SHADE TREES PER THE APPROVED SITE PLAN. 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.D - Continued Fire Marshal Cases 

CASE NUMBER:  CE16006037  37 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Sheffield Vandeboe 

OWNER ETHIOPIAN ORTHODOX TEWAHEDO CHURCH ST MARYS 

FOLIO NUMBER:       044655.0000 

LOCATION:         2418 S 86TH ST 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 

CASE NUMBER:  CE16013889  38 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Troy Rozell 

OWNER WATSON, JOHN F 

FOLIO NUMBER:       035557.0000 

LOCATION:         1222 E 138TH AVE 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.D - Fire Marshal Cases 

The following cases are in Violation of Chapter 26, Hillsborough County Code of Ordinances and Laws, Part A, Fire 

Prevention and Protection.  

CASE NUMBER:  CE16014740  39 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Raymond Hansen 

OWNER SANAI, SAID 

VIOLATOR MINISTERIOS MANANTIAL DE VIDA CHURCH 

FOLIO NUMBER:       035194.0000 

LOCATION:         14745 N NEBRASKA AVE 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 
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 HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.D - Fire Marshal Cases 

The following cases are in Violation of Chapter 26, Hillsborough County Code of Ordinances and Laws, Part A, Fire 

Prevention and Protection.  

CASE NUMBER:  CE16015189  40 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Samuel O'Neal 

OWNER PLANTATION PROVIDENCE LLC 

VIOLATOR PARK AT SIENA APARTMENTS PHASE I 

FOLIO NUMBER:       071878.0100 

LOCATION:         1918 PLANTATION KEY CIR 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 

CASE NUMBER:  CE16015537  41 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Jason Castro 

OWNER BARGAIN UNIFORM INC 

FOLIO NUMBER:       040052.0300 

LOCATION:         5737 S 50TH ST 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 
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HEARING DATED: 02/13/2017 

SECTION IV.D - Fire Marshal Cases 

The following cases are in Violation of Chapter 26, Hillsborough County Code of Ordinances and Laws, Part A, Fire 

Prevention and Protection.  

CASE NUMBER:  CE16015550  42 

ASSIGNED STAFF: Allan Sychowski 

OWNER HARD ASPHALT LLC 

VIOLATOR CROSSFIT JAGUAR 

FOLIO NUMBER:       023894.0000 

LOCATION:         9509 N TRASK ST 

ITEM Z905: FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND LAWS, PART A, CHAPTER 26 - FIRE PREVENTION AND 

PROTECTION 
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